1	[Certification of Election Results - September 14, 2021 - Gubernatorial Recall Election]
2	
3	Resolution certifying the results of the September 14, 2021, Gubernatorial Recall
4	Election.
5	
6	WHEREAS, A Gubernatorial Recall Election was conducted in the City and County of
7	San Francisco on Tuesday, September 14, 2021, at which the voters considered the potential
8	recall of Governor Newsom; and
9	WHEREAS, John Arntz, the Director of Elections for the City and County of San
10	Francisco, has certified the results of the Gubernatorial Recall Election, a copy of which is
11	contained in Board File No. 211065, and which is incorporated herein by reference; now,
12	therefore, be it
13	RESOLVED, That under California Elections Code, Sections 9269 and 10264, this
14	Board of Supervisors affirms the Director of Elections' certified results for the City and County
15	of San Francisco's September 14, 2021, Gubernatorial Recall Election.
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	n:\ethics\as2020\9690393\01558913.docx
25	